Datasheet
Twin V7 Charger
Hardware
Fast Charging
PDD-2400057-2
Twin Charger
Dual vehicle charging

Guard rail
shown for reference
Model numbering
The variations of the Twin Charger are signified
by the model number - this format is detailed
to the right.
Model numbers
Type Variant Customisation
T7 Twin single-phase (up to 7kW) AX*B Standard BLK Standard Black
T22 Twin three-phase (up to 22kW) AX*C Standard + Router CUS Customised
T7-S-07-XXX*-BLK
Type *Variant Customisation
Twin V7 Charger Datasheet PDD-2400057-2
*X denotes internal hardware variant.
Twin Charger
Twin V7 Charger Datasheet PDD-2400057-2
Technical specifications T7 Single Phase Models T22 Three Phase Models
Charge Protocol EV supply equipment intended for Mode 3 (ac) charging
AC Operating Voltage 230v AC 50Hz (per socket) 400v AC 50Hz 3P+N (per socket)
Rated Insulation Voltage 500VAC
Rated impulse Voltage 4kV (CAT III)
Nominal Current 32A (per phase per socket)
64A (per phase combined)
Rated short-circuit current 10kA
Let-through energy withstand (I2t) ≤ 75 000 A2s
Power Output Up to 7kW* (per socket) Up to 22kW* (per socket)
Power Consumption (standby)** 10Wh - (12Wh with 4G router)
Earthing system TT, TN-S, TN-C-S
Internal RCD Protection Type A 30mA (BS EN 60947-2) per socket
Internal DC Leakage Protection Internal 6mA DC detection (IEC 62955) per socket
Internal Overcurrent Protection Internal C40A, 10 kA, 2/4 pole MCB (BS EN 60898) per socket
User Cable Over-current protection Dynamic (dependant on cable rating used)
Upstream RCD Protection Recommended (Required in some circumstances)
Protection against electric shock
Pollution Degree
Overvoltage category
Class I*
Pollution degree 3
Category III
EMC classification Class B (residential emissions, non-residential immunity)
Cable Terminal Capacity Copper Cable Min 6mm² - max 25mm²
Connectivity
Wi-Fi (IEEE 802.11bgn) @2.4 Ghz Station addressing
scheme Dynamic
Connection security Secure data encryption
HTTPS 3G/4G Optional router available
TCP Port 443 Pod Point App Pair via Wi-Fi
Channel Mask 1 to 13 Smart charging Enabled
Scan RSSI Threshold -95dB
*Twin chargers may be remotely de-rated if required
Twin Charger
Standards & Compliance
Socket compliance IEC62196-2:2016
(with lock & lock status)
Standards compliance
Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU) / Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
EN IEC 61851-1 and -21-2
EN IEC 62196-2:2016
ETSI EN 301.489-1
ETSI EN 300.328
ETSI EN 301.908-1 and -13
RoHS, REACH, WEEE
Electric Vehicle (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021